Automatische Wähl- und
Übertragungsgeräte
AT 2000 Analog/AT 2000 AFS.
Auto dialers.
Der AT 2000 Analog und der AT 2000 AFS dienen zur Übermittlung
von Alarm- und Störungsmeldungen über das analoge Telefonnetz.
Der AT 2000 AFS ist zusätzlich fernsteuerbar.
The AT 2000 Analog and the AT 2000 AFS are used for transmission

Analoge Datenübertragung Cityruf-Meldung Cityruf
AT 2000 Analog/AFS Übertragungswege und Protokolle.
Bestellangaben
AT 2000 Analog Einbaumodul 3.002.130.733
AT 2000 Analog im Gehäuse* 4.998.063.528
AT 2000 Analog im Gehäuse* mit Netzteil 4.998.063.529
Erweiterung 12 in/out für AT 2000 3.902.178.384
Erweiterung 12 in für AT 2000 3.902.130.742
Erweiterung Brand für AT 2000 3.902.130.697
6,5 Ah Akku 2.799.502.171
Gehäuse für AT 2000 3.902.130.740
Netzteil für AT 2000 3.902.130.741
Batterieerweiterung für AT 2000 4.998.039.466
* Das Gehäuse bietet Platz für eine Batterie (12 V/6,5 Ah), die separat bestellt werden kann.
3
Features.
With the AT 2000 Analog and the AT 2000 AFS,
alarms can be transmitted over the analog
telephone network to pagers and analog
monitoring centers.
• Parallel interfaces according to VdS 2463
with 7 line inputs and 4 outputs
• Extendable with additional 12 inputs and
12 outputs possible
• Maximum of 4 telephone numbers per line
assignable (from an inventory of maximum
8 telephone numbers)
• Interface according to VDE 0833 Part 2
(fire alarm systems) can be provided optionally
• BZT and VdS approved line snatch feature
• Connection to main and extension lines and
PBXs without direct call
• Monitoring of the telephone line
• Dialing methods: DTMF and Pulse
• Transmission protocols: Telim, Bosch format
and pager
• Free assignment of the transmission protocols
to 8 possible target telephone numbers
• Monitoring of the power supply (mains/battery),
low voltage recognition
• Optical and acoustic display in case of
malfunctions
• Programming comfortably via PC
• Event storage for up to 31 events
• Routine call with configurable calling cycle
• Internal clock with emergency power supply
and automatic summer/winter time changeover
Additional Feature of the AT 2000 AFS
• Remote control of outputs with the Bosch
format from the UGM 2020
Network access Transmission format Transmission protocol Receiver
Analog telephone Analog 10 baud Telim Analog monitoring center
connection Analog 300 bit/s Bosch format UGM receiver
Analog data transmission Pager message Pager
AT 2000 Analog/AFS communication and protocols.
Order numbers
AT 2000 Analog (module) 3.002.130.733
AT 2000 Analog in housing* 4.998.063.528
AT 2000 Analog in housing* with power supply 4.998.063.529
Extension 12 in/out for AT 2000 3.902.178.384
Extension 12 in for AT 2000 3.902.130.742
Extension Fire for AT 2000 3.902.130.697
6.5 Ah battery 2.799.502.171
Housing for AT 2000 3.902.130.740
Power supply for AT 2000 3.902.130.741